FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

k this box if no longer subject to on 16. Form 4 or Form 5

C/O INTERTRUST CORPORATE SERVICES (CAYMAN) LIMITED, 190 ELGIN AVENUE

KY1-9005

(Street)

GEORGE TOWN, E9

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response: 0.5

Section obligat	n 16. Form 4 or ions may continue tion 1(b).	Form 5 nue. <i>See</i>	31/		d pursu	ant		n 16(a	a) of the	Secu	rities Exchan			1934	(Si iii		III.		average bur response:	den 0.5
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>CAGP, LTD.</u>					<u>CH</u>	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol CHINA RECYCLING ENERGY CORP [ CREG ]									5. Relationship of Re (Check all applicable Director Officer (giv			le) X		Ssuer Owner (specify
(Last) (First) (Middle)															elow)			belov		
C/O INT	ERTRUST	CORPORATE S	SERVIC	CES	3. Dá	ate c	of Earlies	t Tran	saction	(Mont	th/Dav/Year)			$\dashv$						
(CAYMAN) LIMITED, 190 ELGIN AVENUE					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 09/03/2014															
(Street) GEORGE				4. If <i>i</i>										Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)						
TOWN, GRAND CAYMA		) 1	KY1-90	005											Y		filed by Mo		eporting Per nan One Re	
(City)	(S	ate) (	Zip)																	
		Tabl	le I - N	on-Deriv	ative	Se	curitie	s Ac	quire	d, D	isposed o	f, or	Ве	enefici	ally O	vnec	t			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Transactio Date (Month/Day/N				Year) Ex		A. Deemed kecution Date, any Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)			s Acquired (A) or f (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Follow Reported		s ally following	Fori (D)	6. Ownership Form: Direct D) or Indirect I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
									Code	v	Amount	(A) (D)	or	Price	Tra	nsacti str. 3 a	ion(s)			(IIISII. 4)
Common Stock \$0.001 par value 09/03/203				014	14		S		16,602	I	D \$1.5		5	11,137,400			I	See footnote <sup>(2)</sup>		
Common Stock \$0.001 par value 09/04/203				014	14		S		489,615	D \$1.57		\$1.57	2 <sup>(1)</sup>	10,647,785			I	See footnote <sup>(2)</sup>		
		Ta	able II								oosed of, convertib					ed				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any		4. Transac	4. Transaction Code (Instr.		s. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4			cisable and Date	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. and 4)		nd of es ng	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)		9. Number derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)	y C	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
							and 5	)					0	Amount or Number						
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	isable	Expiration Date	Title	0	of Shares						
1. Name ar		Reporting Person*																		
		(First) CORPORATE S ED, 190 ELGIN	SERVIO																	
(Street) GEORG GRAND CAYMA		E9	K	Y1-9005																
(City)		(State)	(Z	ip)		_														
		Reporting Person*	ıt Hol	dings, L	<u>.Р.</u>															
(Last)		(First)	(M	liddle)		_														

GRAND CAYMAN		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address o		Ioldings Sub L.P.
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
	TED, 190 ELGIN AV	
(Street) GEORGE TOWN, GRAND	E9	KY1-9005
CAYMAN	(Ctata)	(7in)
1. Name and Address o	(State)	(Zip)
	AL PARTNER, L	<u>P.</u>
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
	' CORPORATE SER 'ED, 190 ELGIN AV	
(Street) GEORGE TOWN, GRAND CAYMAN	E9	KY1-9005
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address o  CARLYLE ASI  L.P.	f Reporting Person* A GROWTH PA	RTNERS III,
(Last)	(First) CORPORATE SER	(Middle)
	ED, 190 ELGIN AV	
(Street) GEORGE TOWN, GRAND CAYMAN	E9	KY1-9005
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address o	f Reporting Person* NVESTMENT, L	<u>P.</u>
	(First) CORPORATE SER ED, 190 ELGIN AV	
(Street) GEORGE TOWN, GRAND CAYMAN	E9	KY1-9005
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address o <u>Carlyle Group N</u>	f Reporting Person* Management L.L.	<u>C.</u>
(Last) C/O THE CARLYL 1001 PENNSYLVA	(First) E GROUP NIA AVE. NW, SUI	(Middle) TE 220S

(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address <u>Carlyle Group</u>		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O THE CARLY	LE GROUP	
1001 PENNSYLV	ANIA AVE. NW, SU	ITE 220S
(Street)		
WASHINGTON	DC	20004
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address	of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup>	
Carlyle Holdin	gs II GP L.L.C.	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O THE CARLY	LE GROUP	
1001 PENNSYLV	ANIA AVE. NW, SU	ITE 220S
(Street)		
WASHINGTON	DC	20004
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address <u>Carlyle Holdin</u>	· -	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O THE CARLY	LE GROUP	
1001 PENNSYLV	ANIA AVE. NW, SU	ITE 220S
(Street)		
WASHINGTON	DC	20004
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

20004

## **Explanation of Responses:**

WASHINGTON DC

1. The price shown is the weighted average prices of the shares sold in this transaction. The price range for this transaction is \$1.50 to \$1.65. The reporting person undertakes to provide, upon request by the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the issuer, or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price for this transaction.

## Remarks:

CAGP LTD. By: /s/ Norma Kuntz, attorney-in-fact	09/05/2014
CARLYLE GROUP MANAGEMENT L.L.C. By: /s/ Norma Kuntz, attorney-in-fact	09/05/2014
THE CARLYLE GROUP L.P. By: /s/ Norma Kuntz, attorney-in-fact	09/05/2014
CARLYLE HOLDINGS II GP L.L.C. By: /s/ Norma Kuntz, attorney-in-fact	09/05/2014
CARYLYLE HOLDINGS II L.P. By: /s/ Norma Kuntz, attorney-in-fact	09/05/2014
TC GROUP CAYMAN INVESTMENT HOLDINGS, L.P. By: /s/ Norma Kuntz, attorney-in-fact	09/05/2014
TC GROUP CAYMAN INVESTMENT HOLDINGS SUB L.P. By: /s/ Norma Kuntz, attorney-in-fact	09/05/2014

<sup>2.</sup> Following the consummation of the transactions reported herein, Carlyle Asia Growth Partners III, L.P. and CAGP III Co-Investment, L.P. are the record holders of 10,194,315 and 453,470 shares, respectively, of Common Stock of China Recycling Energy Corporation. Carlyle Group Management L.L.C. is the general partner of The Carlyle Group L.P. which is a publicly traded entity listed on NASDAQ. The Carlyle Group L.P. is the managing member of Carlyle Holdings II GP L.L.C., which is the general partner of Carlyle Holdings II L.P., which is the general partner of TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P., which is the general partner of CAGP, Ltd., which is the general partner of CAGP General Partner, L.P., which is the general partner of each of Carlyle Asia Growth Partners III, L.P. and CAGP III Co-Investment, L.P.

CAGP GENERAL PARTNER, 09/05/2014

L.P. By: /s/ Norma Kuntz,

attorney-in-fact

**CARLYLE ASIA GROWTH** 

<u>PARTNERS III, L.P. By: /s/</u> 09/05/2014

09/05/2014

Norma Kuntz, attorney-in-fact

CAGP III Co-INVESTMENT,

L.P. By: /s/ Norma Kuntz,

attorney-in-fact

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- $^{\star}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.